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CORAM:
Shri Samir Kumar Member

Shri Subhash Chander Kush Member

APPEARANCE:
Shri. Sanjeev Sharma Advocate for the complainant

Shri. Vishal [proxy counsel) Advocate for the respondent

ORDER

1. 'l'l-rc prcsent complaint dated 04.02,2020 has been filcd by thc

complainant/allottee in lrorm CIIA under sectiott 31 of thc Real

Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 (in short, tlic

Act) read with rule 2B of the l-laryana Real Estate [Regulatiot]

ancl Dcvelopment) Rules, 2017 [in short, the Ilules) for

violation of section 11[4)[a) of the Act wherein it is intcr alia

prescribed that the promoter shall be responsible for all
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bligations, res

er the flat buyt

he particulars

re amount paic

ver the posses

he following ta

1

onsibilities and functions to the allottees as

r's agreemcnt executed inter se them.

rf the project, the details of sale consideratiot'1,

by the complainant, date of proposed handing

ion, delay period, if any, have been detailed in

rular form: -

1. Name an
project

Iocation of the "The Peaceful Homes" at
Sector-70A Gurugram

2. Nature o thc project Group housing colony

3, RERA re6

registere
istered/ not
I

Registered vide no. 63 of 2019
dated 22.10.2019

4. ITERA reg istration valid up to 31.12.201.9 [only B.3B acres

registered)

5. Project a 'ea 27 .471 3 acres

6. I)'lCP lict nsc no. 1.6 of 2009 dated 29.5.2019

l,icense r, alid/renewed upto 28.5.2024

Name of ICCNSCC D[,F Homes Panchkula

7. Date of a
agreeme rt

lartment buyer's 25.03.2015

rJ. Apartme rt/unit no. 234, 23,a Floor,'fower- C

9. [Jnit mea suring 1555 sq. ft.

10. Payment plan Construction linl<ed paytrtent
plan

11. 'fotal cor
account
0 5.1 1,2 0

pag,e 47

sideration as per
tatement datecl
19 as annexure lll at
rf cornplaint

Rs. 1,09,75,150.20 /-

12. 'fotal arr
complair
statemet
annexur
complair

ount paid by thc
ant as per accot-tnt
,t dated 05.11,2019 as

r III at page 47 of
Lt

Rs. 1,06,92,6981-

I
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13. Date of cr

excavatic
mmencement of the
n work

10.05.2 014

[as per account statenrcnt
dated 05.11.2019 as anncxllrc
III at page 47 of corlplaint)

1,4. Due date
possessic
of the sai
months +

period fr,
commen(
construcl

of dclivery o['

n as per clause 11[a)
i agreement- i.e. .16

6 months'grace
rm the date of
enrent of
ion i.c. 10.05.2014

10.1t.201,7

15. Occupati n Certificate 29.10.201,9

Iat page-7 of rcplyJ

16. Offer of [: ossession 05.11.2019

fat page-10 of replyl

'l'he details pro

the record avai

by the compl

agrecmcnt dat

a[oretlcrrtioncr

of the aforesaic

rcspondent off

respondent ha

neither deliver

paying the cor

25.03.201,5.

'l.l-re complaine

dated 25.03.2(

M/s. I'laamid I

rided above have been checked on the basis of

ablc in the case file which have been providcd

rinant and the respondent. A flat buyer's

:d 25.03.2015 is availablc on record for the

I apartmcnt according to which tlic posse ssion

unit was to be delivered by 10.11.2017 but thc

:red possession on 05.11,.2019. I.lowevcr, the

; failed to fulfil its contractual obligation by

ng the.possession within stipulated period nor

rpensation as per tcrms of agreement datcd

nt submittcd that the flat buyer's agreemctrt

15 is executed between both the partics i.e.

i,eal Estates Pvt. Ltd. and the complainant on
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Complaint no. 483 of 2020

ions as laid down by the company. Further, as

uyer's agreement the possession of the

in question was to be handed over within 3

datc of commencement of cxcavation worl<

riod of 6 months as provided under clausc

ment the possession was to be handed over

ber,2017.

ary,2020 the complainant is still without any

possession even after the lapse of good Tand

.06.201,2 to 25.01.2020. Hence, this cornplaint

ntioned relief:

pondent to handover the possession of

ent along with prescribed interest pcr

m the promised date of delivery of thc

in question.

f hearing the Authority explained to thc

moter about the contravention as alleged to

mitted in relation to section 1 L (ql [a) of the Act

r not to plead guilty.

t contests the comPlaint inter

ioned below which according

trol:

alia on the

to hinr wcrc
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Complaint no. 4.83 of 2020

pondent has already issued the intimation for

ated 05.11.2019 to the complainant after the

he occupation certiflicate dated 29.10.201,9.

inant did not mention this material fact in his

nd thus complaint needs to be dismissed on

of suppressio veri. Moreover the complainant

in the list of documents statement of

ted 05.11.201-9 which is the date of intintation

ion. 'fhe respondent along with intimation for

has also sent statement of accounts dated

, it is very strange that the complainant has

py oFstatement of accounts but not intimation

possession. If the complainant is still dcnying

of intimation for possession thcn he mtrst

re this Authority that how he has reccived tlrc

f accounts.

o/o of the allottees to the instant project havc

in their paymcnts, leading to unrcalizcd

more than Rs. 150 Crores as on datc in thc

e to defaults on part of the allottees, including

inant, thc respondent were cotrstraincd to

I.

II.
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Moreover,

disputes i

project a

viz. Shri B

further a
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a new co
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further ti
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complainr no.483 of 2020

nancial institutions to raise funds to cornplete

ction of the project. Irurther, the said firrancial

have their own internal compliances before

are dishursed to entities likc the respondct-tt

to further delay in procurement of funds.

during the course of construction, various

relation to quality and delay in worl< on thc

with the civil contractors of the respondct"tts

laji l3uildmate private limited.'l'he disptttcs got

ravated and the resolution of the disputes took

ble amount of time (around 6 months). I)uring

riod, Shri Balaji Buildmate private limited did

any other contractor to carry on with thc

n as was contenrplated in the buildcr bttycr's

and the project was put to a completc

I;inally, aftcr the dispute was settled aniicably,

tractor viz. I{SV Iluilders private linlitcd was

e work. The new contractor thereafter tool<

to mobilizc its resourccs and dcploy iLs

and carry forward the worl< from the previous
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Complaint no. 4.83 of 2020

there was a major acciclent at the project

Ited in the untimely death of two laborers

laborers were hospitalized. Due to this

accident, the work at the project site had to bc

r about a montlt, since the labor uniorl had

ing various demands etc. after the unfortunate

e respondent was accordingly constrained to

ents to the said laborer's as compcnsation

e aforesaid incidents and arrive at an amicablc

all of which further took considerablc time

in delay in completion of thc project.

monetization of currency notes of Rs. 500 and

announced vide executive order datcd

B, 2016 further affected the pacc of thc

nt of thc project. Due to thc said policy cliangc

tral Government, the pace of construction of

was severely affected for a period of

tely six months from Novcmber 2016 to April

he withdrawal of money was restricted by

nk of India as the availability of new currcncy

and unavailable with the banl<s. It is wcllwas limit

PageT of12
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Complaint no. 4 83 of 2020

t [he real estate sector deploys maxinlLlnl

construction workers who are paid in cash

't rcadily available with thc respondent. 'l'hc

demonetization was that the labourers were

casions) not paid within the stipulated time

equently which consequently resultcd in a

r crisis in Delhi and NCIl region.

the aforesaid reasons, on account of various

by the I{on'ble National Green 'l'ribunal,

ction activities had to come to a complete

during a considerable time period which

cted the timely completion of the said projcct.

ent to mention herein that various approach

e said project which are to be constrr"rcted by

nt civic authorities have not been complctcly

which arc seriously affecting the tinrcly

of the project. 'fhe respondents cannot be

e on account of non-performance by tlic

governmental authorities.

forcsaid circuntstances fall within thc zinlbit of

ion of the 'force majeure' conditions as statcd
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Complaint no. 4.83 of 2020

of the builder buyer's agreement. 'l'he

t has admitted and acknowledged vide the

that respondent shall not be responsible or

not perlorming any obligation if such

e is prevented, delayed or hindered by any act

e reasonable control of respondent no.1 . vide

) of the builder buyer's agreement, it was

n that if the possession of the unit is delayed

rce majeure conditions then rcspondct"rt

llbe entitled to extension of'time for delivery

sion of the unit.

evant documents have been filed and placed

ir authenticity is not in dispute. Iletlcc, thc

e decided on the basis of these undisputed

the basis of information and explanation and

ns macle and the documents filed by both thc

sidered view that there is no need of furthcr

mplaint.
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Complaint no. 483 of 2020

has complete jurisdiction to decide the

ing non-compliance of obligations by the

d in Simmi Sikka v/s M/s EMAAR MGF Land

e compensation which is to be decided by the

cer if pursued by the complainant at a later

of the circumstances, eviclence, other record

ns made by both the complainant and

based on the findings of the authority

vention as per provisions of rule 2B(2)[a),

is satisfied that the respondent is in

f the provisions of the Act. By virtue of clause

t buyer's agreement exer:utcd betwcerl thc

.201.5, posscssion of the bookcd unit was to bc

n a period of 36 months with 6 months gracc

date of commencement of construction i.e.

e gracc period of 6 months is allowcd to rhc

e to exigencies beyond the control of thc

herefore, the due date of handing ovcr

es out to be 10.11.2017, The respondent has

ion of the subject unit to the complainant on

ordingly, it is thc failure of the promoter to
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Complaint no. 483 of 2020

25.03.2015 to hand over the possession

lated period.

non-compliance of the mandate containcd in

read with scction 1U(1) of the Act on the part

is established. As such complainant is entitled

n charges from the due date of possession at

f interest i.e. @ 9,30o/o p.a. w.e.f. 10.11.2017 till

n i.e. 05.11.2019 as per section 18(1) of the

e 15 of llules,

rity hereby pass the following order ancl issue

section 34[0 of the Act:

dent is directed to pay the interest at thc

ratc i.e. 9.30 o/o pe r annum for evcry t-rlonth of

e amount paid by the conrplainant from duc

ession i.e. 1,0.1,1.2017 till the offer of

i.e. 05.11.2019.

ainant is directed to take over the possessiot-t

unit within a period of 30 days by rnaking

te payments to thc responclent.

thc due payments from the complainant shall

at the prescribed rate @) 9.300/o by thc
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Complaint no. 483 of 2020

hich is the same as is being granted to the

t in case of delayed possession charges.

dent shall not charge anything from the

t which is not part of the flat buyer's

disposed off

gned to the registry.

(Subhash Chander Kush)
M ember

I F.state Regulatory Authority, Gurugram

20
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